or fittings leak;'when nozzles do not provide unif~~ distribution, 
or when lines containing the product should be disaantled and 
drained. Use of low trajectury anIle sprinkler or drop nozzles 
viII decrease the likelihood of drift. 

8. Sample calculztion for undilutrd TREFLAN E.C. or n. -.F. 

- One hundred thirty-five (135) acres to be covered by irrilation 
syste •. 

- Rec~nded rate of 1.5 pints per acre tiees 135 acre. equlls 
25.3 Illlons of product. 

- Add the 25.3 gallons of product directly to the injection tank. 

- Adjust the injection ~yste. to apply the 25.3 lilIan.